

Summary Agreement for Renewal of Williamson County Contract

Purchase/Contract Type:	Services	Department:	Williamson County- Facilities		
Vendor Name:	American Irrigation Repai	r LLC			
Vendor Address:	3560 E University Avenue, Georgetown, TX 78626				
Purpose/Intended Use of Product or 5	Service (summary):				
Irrigation Maintenance and Repair Ser		······································			
P.O./Contract Number:	T2104	Effective Date:		10/04/2024	
Purchaser/Contract Specialist:	Dianne West	Expiration Date:		10/01/2021	
Requested By:	Christi Stromberg, Assista	mberg, Assistant Facilities Director			
Detailed description of renewal of product and/or service. Williamson County wishes to extend this bid/proposal for the same pricing, terms and conditions as the existing					
contract with American Irrigation Repair, LLC for Irrigation Maintenance and Repair Services, with the exception of incorporating the U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics CPI Summary, dated 11 August 2021, that increases service category rates under contract, for the renewal period 1 term of October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022. PLEASE INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING: - Completed Texas Ethics Commission FORM 1295; AND					
- Renewed Certificate of Insurance					
• Extend Contract for the 1" of four	(4) one year renewal optio	n periods:			
Renewal Option Period 1 Initial Contract Period	October 01, 2021 – September 30, 2022 October 01, 2019 – September 30, 2021				
BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE TERMS OF EXTENSION SET OUT HEREIN					
Vendor America Irrigation Reg	dor America Irrigation Repair Williamson County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, TX 786				
Name Jistin Wilson	_ Wi∖sວດ Bill Gravell				
Title Monager	Williamson County Judge				
Signature	Signature				
Date 97 2021		Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
graph and the Holder become a superior and the Holder become a superior and the Holder become		***************************************			
		TO AND THE STREET OF THE STREE			